

## Pakistan Reinsurance Company Limited

## **Tender Notice**

### **Firewall Subscription License**

#### Tender # DPD/SYS-187/2015

Pakistan Reinsurance Company Limited invites sealed tender/bid from experience and well reputed companies registered with GST for supply of Firewall Subscription License. Interested parties may obtain Tender Documents from Officer, Administration Department, 12<sup>th</sup> floor, PRC Towers, during working hours on any working day (Monday to Friday) on written request of company's letter head accompanied with a Pay Order of Rs.500/- (nonrefundable) in favor of PRCL as tender document cost. The bids along with copies of NTN/GST registration certificate and also a Bank Draft being the earnest money @ 5% of the quoted amount in the name of Pakistan Reinsurance Company Limited which will be refundable after the completion of work should be dropped in tender box placed at 14<sup>th</sup> floor, PRC Towers, 32-A Lalazar Drive, M.T Khan Road Karachi latest by 19/05/2015 up to 11:00 a.m. The bids will be opened on the same day at 11:30a.m. in the presence of the bidders who wish to be present at the time of Tender Opening. The earnest money of successful bidder will be returned after the expiry of warranty period. PRCL reserves the rights to accept or reject any bid as per PPRA Rules.

#### Syed Tahir Ali

General Manager (DPD)

# Pakistan Reinsurance Company Limited

PRCTowers, 32-A. Lalazar Drive, M.T, Khan Road, P.O. Box No, 4777 Karachi, Pakistan. Telephone: 92-21-99202908-14Telefax: 92-21-99202921-2 E-mail: prcl@pakre.org.pk Website: www.pakre.org.pk